

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SLR 0048-

Version: *

Name:

Inspection and testing fees (S.2632, A.2268)

2001 **Type:** SLR

Status: Adopted

In control:

Committee on State and Federal Legislation

On agenda: 3/14/2001

Enactment date:

Enactment #:

Title:

State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by Senator Velella, S.2632, and Assembly Members Klein, Matusow, John, McEneny and Morelle, et al, A.2268, "AN ACT to amend the agriculture and markets law, in relation to the powers and duties of municipal directors in cities with a population of one million or more regarding enforcement of the payment of inspection and testing fees".

Sponsors:

Gifford Miller, Julia Harrison

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda, 2. Committee Report, 3. Fiscal Impact Statement, 4. Hearing Transcript

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2001	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
3/14/2001	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
5/11/2001	*	Committee on State and Federal Legislation	Hearing Held by Committee	
5/11/2001	*	Committee on State and Federal Legislation	Approved by Committee	Pass
5/23/2001	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

State Legislation Resolution No. 48

State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by Senator Velella, S.2632, and Assembly Members Klein, Matusow, John, McEneny and Morelle, et al, A.2268, "AN ACT to amend the agriculture and markets law, in relation to the powers and duties of municipal directors in cities with a population of one million or more regarding enforcement of the payment of inspection and testing fees".

By Council Member Miller; also Council Member Harrison

Whereas, bills have been introduced in the New York State Legislature by Senator Velella, S.2632, and Assembly Members Klein, Matusow, John, McEneny and Morelle, et al, A.2268, "AN ACT to amend the agriculture and markets law, in relation to the powers and duties of municipal directors in cities with a population of one million or more regarding enforcement of the payment of inspection and testing fees"; and

Whereas, the enactment of the above State Legislation requires the concurrence of the Council of the City of New York as the local legislative body; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Council of the City of New York, in accordance with the provisions of Section 2 of Article 9 of the Constitution of the State of New York, does hereby request the New York State Legislature to enact into law the aforesaid pending bills.

Referred to the Committee on State and Federal Legislation.

File #: SLR 0048-2001, Version: *